Nathan Magsig 5th  District 

REPLACE WITH:  

Garry Bredefeld, Chairman 2nd District 
Luis Chavez, Vice Chairman 3rd District  
Brian Pacheco 1st District 
Ernest “Buddy” Mendes 4th District 
Nathan Magsig 5th  District 

b. Section 00 11 13 – Notice to Bidders 
The one hundred seventy-five (175) working days listed in the Notice to Bidders 
posted on December 2, 2025 is correct.  

In the Project Manual posted on December 8, 2025:  

DELETE: All work one hundred twenty (120) working days 

REPLACE WITH: All work one hundred seventy-five (175) working days 

c. Section 00 52 13 – Agreement 
No changes 

d. Section 00 72 00 – General Conditions 
No changes 

D. SPECIFICATIONS / SPECIAL PROVISIONS – DIVISION 01 

No changes 

E. DRAWINGS 

0.1 BID SCOPE IS ALL ITEMS INCLUDED WITHIN THE DRAWINGS, INCLUDING ALL